G.N. 239

INDEPENDENT COMMISSION AGAINST CORRUPTION ORDINANCE (Chapter 204)

AUTHORIZATION OF THE COMMISSIONER

In the exercise of the power conferred upon me by section 13(1)(d) of the Independent Commission Against Corruption Ordinance, Chapter 204, I, Simon Y. L. PEH, Commissioner of the Independent Commission Against Corruption, hereby authorize

the persons for the time being holding the offices of Director of Investigation (Private Sector) and Assistant Director of Operations/Investigation Branch (4) of the Independent Commission Against Corruption and any persons for the time being appointed to act in or perform the duties of such offices

to perform my duties and to exercise such powers under the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance, Chapter 201, as specified by me in the Schedule until further notice.

SCHEUDLE

Duties and Powers

Only those duties which I am required to discharge, and only those powers which I am entitled to exercise, by virtue of section 13(1) of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance, Chapter 201, for the purpose of obtaining subscribers related information from internet services companies.

6 January 2016

Simon Y. L. PEH Commissioner, Independent Commission Against Corruption